Data Sheet IMEA 64
PWB encoders GmbH Am Goldberg 2 D-99817 Eisenach Germany
info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com IMEA Head / V1.2b 1 of 8
www.pwb-encoders.com precision works better
Absolute encoder
        Multiturn
Features
Resolution: Singleturn: up to 262,144 (18 Bit) steps per revolution

info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com IMEA Head / V1.2b 7 of 8
Data Sheet IMEA 64
Ordering code:
IMEA 64 X - XX – XXX - X - XX / YY - 05 - XXXX - 2 - X
* Optional (customer-specific)
** Backup lifetime (Basis of calculation: Additional document PWB):
   - 1Ah   ≈ 3.5 years  Ø 20 mm
   - 4Ah   ≈ 10  years  Ø 23 mm
   - 7Ah   ≈ 17  years   Ø 31 mm
   - 13Ah ≈ 24  years   Ø 39 mm
The backup battery voltage is permanently monitored. If the voltage is too low, a warning is
displayed (in the data string). However, the function is still guaranteed.
If the backup system is out of function, the error bit is set.
Encoder   Inner   Design   Encoder   Resolution   Cable /   Perfor-
mance Type   diameter       Interface       Backup **
R: Radial   17: 17mm   Y01: Bracket   S: SSI   Singleturn XX:   05B1: 0.5m/1Ah   S: Standard
A: Axial *   50: 50mm   Y03: PCB*    B: BiSS
12: 12 Bit
16: 16 Bit
18: 18 Bit
05B4: 0.5m/4Ah
E: Extended *
L: Linear *  57: 57,8mm*  Y02: Housing*  P: SPI *
Multiturn YY:  05B7: 0.5m/7Ah
00: None
16: 16 Bit
24: 24 Bit
 0300: 0.3mm/-
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The guarantee will be voided by misuse, accident, modification, unsuitable physical or
operating environment, operation in other than the specified operating environment, or failure
caused by a product for which PWB encoders GmbH is not responsible.
PWB encoders GmbH reserves the right to make corrections, modifications, enhancements,
improvements, and other changes to its products and services also datasheets at any time.
www.pwb-encoders.com precision works better
PWB encoders GmbH Am Goldberg 2 D-99817 Eisenach Germany
info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com IMEA Head / V1.2b 8 of 8
Data Sheet IMEA 64
Standard cable 05B1
180 45230 45
Ø 20
thinned
 ≈ 500
Attention!
Backup battery inside
No liquid permitted
Cable 0300
Pin 1  Cable without backup (length 300 mm)
[for applications with backup on customer control]
Accessories
For communication with the IMEA 64, a USB converter box
(PWB5C) is available from PWB encoders. The software is
available from PWB on request. The software can help for the
first use and for visualization of the position data. It is not
necessary for operation in the customer application with the
customer control.
PWB encoders GmbH RESTRICTED
THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY ASSOCIATED DATA CONTAIN RESTRICTED INFORMATION THAT IS
PROPERTY OF PWB encoders GmbH AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED OR DUPLICATED FOR
OTHERS EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY PWB encoders GmbH
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY UPDATES. IT IS YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT YOUR APPLICATION MEETS WITH YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.